
60 Victoria. Sessional Papers (No. 2 )

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1887-88-Continued.

Service.

Brougb forward ..... .... ......... I...

MISCELLANEOUS.

53 Additional amount required for supplement to Revised
Statutes, Unrevised Acts.............................. .....

54 Additional amount required for collection of Orders in
Council, &c........ ......... ....-....... ......

55 Contribution to the sufferers by the explosion in the coal
mines at Nanaimo ............. ................

56 Further amount required to pay for the survey, construc-
tion of roads, bridges and other necessary works in
connection with the Hot Springs Reservation near
Banff Station, North-West Territories... ............

57 To provide for expenses in connection with translating
and printing ordinances of the North-West Terri-
tories in the French language .......... ..............

68 To provide for the clothing and maintenance of patients
from the North-West Territories in the Manitoba
Asylum for the Insane ......... ......................

)9 To provide for the clothing and maintenance of patients
from the district of Keewatin in the Manitoba Asylum
for the Insane.......................... . ...

60 To rovide for the purchase of 400 copies of the
FDominion A nnual Register and Review for 1886,"

at $3 per copy...... ............... ,. .....................
61 To provide for the purchase of 600 copies of the " Cana-

dian Parliamentary Companion . . .............
62 To provide for the printing of Dr. Rand's Micmac Dic-

tionary....... .... ...... ...... ... . .
63 Towards aiding in the publication of " Histoire Généa-

logique des Familles Francaises''. . ... .. ..... ,...
64 To purchase 1,500 copies of Bartlett's work on the coal

and iron productions of the Dominion.....................
65 To pay Mr. Dunscomb, Quebec, for interest on moneys

disbursed and services rendered in connection with
the search and seizure of the " Atalaya," in June,
1870 .. . .. .................................................

66 To pay Andrew Boyd, trustee oi the estate and effects of
A. Mortimer, the amount of the award of the
Exchequer Court of Canada, $15,263.05, and costs,
$1,775.39, with interest on the same...........

COLLECTION OF REVENUE.

PUBLIC WoaKs.

Maintenance and Repain.

St. Maurice Works-Repairs ................ ...
River Yamaska-.ocks..... ................................
lEsquimalt Graving Dock-Working expenses.......

67< Land and cable telegraph lines fer the ses coasts and
Islands of the lower rivers and Gulf of St. Law-
rence and Maritime Provinces:

Line between Mabou and Chéticamp . ................

$ cts. $ cts. $ cts.

................. 1,350,430 82

1,600

2,000

5,000

15,000 00

3,000 00

2,786 00

6,600 00

1,200 00

1,000 00

1,000 00

1,000 00

1,000 00

490 06

......... ......... 17,208 82

11,000 00
1:000 00

10,000 00

650 00

Carried forward. ........ ...... .............................

22,650 00

22,650 nO

58,784 88

1,409,215 70

A. 1887


